
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4183
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006
NO FLY ZONES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of `No Fly Zones` in the country at present;

(b) whether there is any proposal to declare some places as `No Fly Zone` areas; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

- MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a)There are five prohibited areas (NO FLY ZONES) in the country at present which are notified in schedule 1 of the Aircraft Rules,
1937.

(b) No, sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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